
134 

TIPPECAN OE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING 
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING - TIPPECAN OE ROOM 

TUESDAY, November 10, 2015 ‘ 
1 8:30 A.M. 

The Tippecanoe County Council met Tuesday, November 10, 2015 in the Tippecanoe Room of the' County Ofýce 
Building at 8:30 am. Council members present were: President David R. Williams, Vice-President John R. Basham 
II, Bryan E. Metzger, Sally J. Siegrist, Kathy Vernon, Kevin L. Underwood, and Roland K. Winger. Others present 
were: Auditor Bob Plantenga, Attorney Doug Masson, and Recording Secretary Tillie Hennjgar. 

PLEDGE OF ALLIANCE 

President Williams called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Alliance. 

A UDI TOR ’S FINANCIAL REPORT 

Financial Statement 
Through October 31, 2015 

General Fund 
Cash Balance (01/01/2015) $9,564,171.62 

$10,157,505.00 

$21,935,914.00 

$772,386.00 

$40,885,204.62 

DLGF Appred 2015 Projected Miscellaneous Revenua 

Property Tax Approved Abstract (99%) 

Less: Abstract Circuit Breaker Credit Estimate 

Total Funds Available 

$895,474.00 

$32,661,921.00 

$6,000,000.00 

Less: 2015 Encumbrances' 

Less: DLGF ApproVed 2015 Budget 

Less: Council Approved Minimum Balance (Res 2013-24-CL) 

Beginning Net Balance $1,327,809.62 

Additional Appropriations Requested Granted 

Jan u‘ary $40,000 $40,000 

February $28,000 $3,000 

March 5500 $500 

April $39,871 $39,871 
May $10,911 . $3,868 ‘ 
June ’ $958 $958 

Julv‘ $105,500 $105,500 

August $24,122 $24,122 

September $18,000 $18,000 

October $133,670 $133,570 

November $69,263 

December . 
Total Additional Appropriations ‘ $470,795 $369,489 

Budget Reductions Requested Gen Fund Granted 
June _ $33,322 $0 
August _ $1,500 $1,509 
Year to Date $34,822 _ $1,500 

Miscellaneous Expenditures (year to date total) $7,089.74 

Avaiiable fof  Appropriation $952,730.88 

COIT Fund 
$2,293,808.98 

$3,397,574.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$10,691,382.98 

$49,454.00 

1 ‘ $8,688,081.00 

$1,500,000.00 

$453,847.98 

G ranted 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

COIT Fund Granted 
‘ $0 

$0 
V $0 

$0.00 

$453,847.98 

Combined Funds 
$11,857,980.60 

$18,555,079.00 
$21,935,914.oo 

$772,386.90 
$51,576,587.60 

$944,928.00 

$41,350,002.00 

$7,500,000.00 

$1,781,557.50 

Granted . 

$40,000 
$3,000 

$500 

$39,371 
$3,868 

$958 

$105,500 

$24,122 
$18,000 

$133,670 

$0 

so 
$369,489 

Total Granted 

$0 
$1,500 

$1,500 

$7,089.74 

$1,406,578.86 ' 
























